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16.8 Estimated numbers and circulations of reporting English-language, French-language and foreign-language 
newspapers, by province, 1973 and 1974 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and 

Northwest Terri tories 

Total 

Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

Total 

Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

Total 

1973 
Daily 

English 
3 
3 
6 
5 
3 

47 
8 
4 
7 

17 

-
103 

French 

_ 
1 

11 
1 

— _ 
_ 
-
13 

Circulat ion' Weekly ' 

-language newspapers 
45,457 
30.880 

165,133 
112,862 
324,791 

1,995,648 
239,696 
127,217 
342,270 
559,017 

-
3,942.971 

9 
1 

28 
14 
16 

249 
57 
88 

118 
104 

5 

689 

language newspapers 

— 
9,476 

807,609 
43,505 

_ _ 
_ 
-

860,590 

1 
4 

135 
4 
2 
5 
1 
1 

153 ' 

Foreign-language newspapers* 

_ 
3 

— _ 2 

5 

_ 
_ _ 

13 
53 
10 

1 
8 

85 

Weekend 

1 

— 
_ 
— 1 

— 
— 
_ — 
_ 
-
2 

_ 
_ 15 

— 
_ _ 
_ 
-
15 

_ 
_ 
_ _ 
-
-

1974 
Daily 

3 
3 
6 
5 
3 

47 
8 
4 
7 

17 

-
103 

_ 
1 

11 
1 

_ _ 
_ 
-
13 

_ 
3 

_ _ 
2 

5 

Circulat ion ' 

46,067 
30,772 

164,241 
118,405 
315,520 

2,033,581 
239,419 
132.894 
355,014 
584,541 

-
4,020,454 

_ 
11,353 

790,240 
44,587 

_ _ 
_ 
-

846,180 

_ 
_ _ 

Weekly ' 

10 
1 

28 
14 
16 

300 
64 
92 

118 
108 

6 

757 

1 
5 

137 
4 
2 
6 
1 
1 

157" 

10 
56 
10 

1 
7 

84 

Weekend 

1 

_ 
_ 
_ 1 
1 

_ 
_ _ 
_ 
-
3 

_ 
_ 
15 

_ 
_ 
_ 
— 
15 

_ 
_ 
_ _ 
-
-

'Circulation not reported for all newspapers. 
'Includes semi-weeklies, tri-weeklies and bi-weeklies. 
'Includes bilingual papers. 
*A11 daily and weekly foreign-language publications given here are considered to be newspapers. 

16.9 Estimated numbers of foreign-language publications, 1973 and 1974 

Language 1973 1974 

Arabic 
Byelorussian 
Chinese 
Croat 
Czech 
Danish 
Dutch 
Estonian 
Finnish 
German 
Greek 
Hungarian 
Icelandic 
Italian 
Japanese 
Korean 
Latvian 
Lithuanian 
Norwegian 
Pakistani 
Philipino 
Polish 
Portuguese 
Scandinavian languages 
Serbian 
Slovak 
Slovenian 
Spanish 
Swedish 
Ukrainian 
Yiddish 
Total 

.2 
1 
4 
2 
2 
1 
7 
2 
2 

10 
6 
7 
1 

19 
2 

'l 
3 
1 

1 
4 
6 
1 
3 
2 
1 
3 
2 

17 
4 

118 

2 
1 
5 
2 
2 
1 
7 
2 
2 

10 

1 
19 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 

1 
4 
5 
1 
3 
2 
1 
3 
2 

18 
4 

123 

Sources 
16.1 - 16.7 Transportation and Communications Division, Industry Statistics Branch, Statistics Canada. 
16.8 - 16.9 Compiled by Canada Year Book Staff from Canadian Advertising. 


