16.8 Estimated numbers and circulations of reporting English-language, French-language and foreign-language newspapers, by province, 1973 and 1974

Province or territory	1973				1974			
	Daily	Circulation ¹	Weekly ¹	Weekend	Daily	Circulation	Weekly	Weekend
	English-language newspapers							
Newfoundland	- 3	45.457	9	1	3	46,067	10	1
Prince Edward Island	3	30,880	1	-	3	30,772	1	_
Nova Scotia	6	165,133	28	-	6	164,241	28	
New Brunswick	5	112,862	14	-	5	118,405	14	-
Quebec	3	324,791	16	1	47	315,520	16	1
Ontario	47	1,995,648	249	-	47	2,033,581 239,419	300	1
Manitoba	8	239,696	57	H-1	8	239,419	64	-
Saskatchewan	4	127,217	88	-	4	132,894	92	-
Alberta	7	342,270	118	100	7	355,014	118	-
British Columbia	17	559,017	104	-	17	584,541	108	-
Yukon Territory and		. 3/3/2017				5-1000	0.5	
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories	-	-	5	-	-	-	6	-
Total	103	3,942,971	689	2	103	4,020,454	757	3
	French	-language new	spapers					
Nova Scotia	. —		1	-	-	-	1	-
New Brunswick	1	9,476	4	-	1	11.353	5	-
Quebec	11	807,609	135	15	11	11,353 790,240	137	15
Ontario	1	43,505	4	34	1	44.587	4	-
Manitoba	-	_	2	-	-	10° 20°	2	-
Saskatchewan	-	(5	-	-	-	6	=
Alberta		-	1	-	-	-	1.	-
British Columbia	-		1		-	-	1	
Total	13	860,590	1533	15	13	846,180	1573	15
	Foreign-language newspapers*							
Quebec	-		13	-	-	-	10	-
Ontario	3		53	-	3	0.8	56	-
Manitoba	9-6	V-V	10	-	-	-	10	-
Alberta	-	-	1	-	-	-	1	-
British Columbia	2	4.5	8	-	2		7	-
Total	5		85		5	110	84	_

16.9 Estimated numbers of foreign-language publications, 1973 and 1974

Language	1973	1974
Arabic	2	2
Byelorussian	i	î
Chinese	4	5
Croat	2	2
Czech	2	2
Danish	T)	î
Dutch	Ž	7
Estonian	2	ż
Finnish	2	2
German	10	
Greek	6	10
Hungarian	7	8
Hungarian Icelandic	i i	Ĭ.
Italian	19	19
Japanese	19	2
Korean		ī
Latvian	Y.	î
Lithuanian	3	i
Norwegian Pakistani	ĭ	í
Pakistani	(i)	1
Philipino	i	1.1
Polish	Â	â
Portuguese	6	5
Scandinavian languages	ĭ	1
Serbian	3	3
Slovak	5	2
Slovenian	î	î
Spanish	3	3
Swedish	3 2	3
Ukrainian	17	18
Yiddish	4	4
Total	118	123

Sources

¹Circulation not reported for all newspapers.
¹Includes semi-weeklies, tri-weeklies and bi-weeklies.
²Includes bilingual papers.
⁴All daily and weekly foreign-language publications given here are considered to be newspapers.

^{16.1 - 16.7} Transportation and Communications Division, Industry Statistics Branch, Statistics Canada.

^{16.8 - 16.9} Compiled by Canada Year Book Staff from Canadian Advertising.